

RFP# 24-029 - High Use Item Tabulation (Basis of Not to Exceed)

SECTION 1: WATER SYSTEM MATERIALS:

*****YELLOW DENOTES LOWEST BID*****

A. Water Pipe:

Description	Estimated Quantity	Core & Main Unit Price	Core & Main Extended	Coburn Supply Unit Price	Coburn Supply Extended
6" C900	800	\$ 12.56	\$ 10,048.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 9,640.00
8" C900	800	\$ 21.53	\$ 17,224.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 16,536.00
3/4" Black Polyethylene 200 psi	2000	\$ 0.42	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 720.00
1" Black Polyethylene 200 psi	2000	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,160.00
2" Black Polyethylene 200 psi	500	\$ 2.39	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,035.00
Blue Marking Paint (inverted spray)	500	\$ 5.24	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 3,600.00
Green Marking Paint (inverted spray)	500	\$ 5.24	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 3,600.00
Blue Marking Flags (4" x 5")	1200	\$ 0.17	\$ 204.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 156.00
Green Marking Flags (4"x5")	800	0.17	\$ 136.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 104.00
SECTION 1A SUBTOTAL		\$ 48.40	\$ 36,247.00	\$ 50.39	\$ 36,551.00

Manufacturer Type - AFC (American Darling) B-84-B5 AWWA C-502

Flange Kits	5	\$ 120.44	\$ 602.20	\$ -	
Bonnet Repair Kits	10		\$ -	\$ -	
SECTION 1B SUBTOTAL		\$ 120.44	\$ 602.20	\$ -	

Manufacturer Type - Mueller A-423 Super Centurion 200 AWWA C-502

4 foot	5	\$ 3,371.32	\$ 16,856.60	\$ -	
Flange Kits	10	\$ 178.84	\$ 1,788.40	\$ -	
SECTION 1B SUBTOTAL		\$ 3,550.16	\$ 18,645.00	\$ -	

Manufacturer Type - East Jordan Model 5CD250 WaterMaster

4 foot	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Flange Kits	10	\$ 184.80	\$ 1,848.00	\$ -	
Bonnet Repair Kits	10	\$ 97.10	\$ 971.00	\$ -	
Fire Hydrant Wrenches	5	\$ 21.58	\$ 107.90	\$ -	
SECTION 1B SUBTOTAL		\$ 303.48	\$ 2,926.90	\$ -	

TRANSITION COUPLINGS, RUBBER

6" CI x PVC	10	\$ 10.14	\$ 101.40	\$ 204.61	\$ 2,046.10
8" CI x PVC	10	\$ 15.61	\$ 156.10	\$ 301.12	\$ 3,011.20

TOP BOLT COUPLING 262 OR EQUIVALENT

3"	2	\$ 132.17	\$ 264.34	\$ 134.95	\$ 269.90
4" 4.25-5.63	2	\$ 165.85	\$ 331.70	\$ 169.34	\$ 338.68
4" over size	2		\$ -	\$ 169.34	\$ 338.68
6" 6.42-7.68	10	\$ 256.87	\$ 2,568.70	\$ 262.27	\$ 2,622.70
8" 8.54-9.84	10	\$ 286.13	\$ 2,861.30	\$ 292.15	\$ 2,921.50
10" 10.96-12.66	6	\$ 327.66	\$ 1,965.96	\$ 334.56	\$ 2,007.36
10" over size	8	\$ 343.37	\$ 2,746.96	\$ 350.59	\$ 2,804.72
12" 12.40-13.66	6	\$ 385.55	\$ 2,313.30	\$ 393.66	\$ 2,361.96
12" over size 13.15-14.41	8	\$ 458.87	\$ 3,670.96	\$ 468.53	\$ 3,748.24

GALVANIZED PIPE

2" Galvanized Pipe x 8'	6	\$ 89.94	\$ 539.64	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
-------------------------	---	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

CORPORATION STOPS; CC x CTS COMP

3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" (F1000-3)	15	\$ 35.90	\$ 538.50	\$ 37.85	\$ 567.75
1" x 1" x 1" (F1000-4)	15	\$ 54.30	\$ 814.50	\$ 57.25	\$ 858.75

CORPORATION STOPS; CC TAPER x PJ x CTS

2" x 2" x 2" (FB1000-7)	10	\$ 258.89	\$ 2,588.90	\$ 272.96	\$ 2,729.60
-------------------------	----	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------

CORPORATION STOPS FITTING ADAPTING FLAIR NTO TO CTS

3/4" (CO4-33)	10	\$ 18.73	\$ 187.30	\$ 20.29	\$ 202.90
1" (C04-44)	10	\$ 27.53	\$ 275.30	\$ 29.02	\$ 290.20

PACK JOINT COUPLING PVC x CTS

3/4" x 3/4" (C47-33)	25	\$ 27.11	\$ 677.75	\$ 28.58	\$ 714.50
----------------------	----	----------	-----------	----------	-----------

PACK JOINT COUPLINGS MIP x CTS

3/4" x 3/4" (C84-33)	50	\$ 16.46	\$ 823.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 867.50
3/4" x 1" (C84-34)	50	\$ 18.23	\$ 911.50	\$ 19.22	\$ 961.00

PACK JOINT COUPLINGS MIP x PVC

3/4" x 3/4" (C87-33)	100	\$ 21.79	\$ 2,179.00	\$ 22.97	\$ 2,297.00
3/4" x 1" (C87-34)	75	\$ 32.54	\$ 2,440.50	\$ 34.30	\$ 2,572.50
1" x 1" (C87-44)	75	\$ 34.04	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 35.88	\$ 2,691.00
2" x 2" (C87-77)	15	\$ 97.20	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 102.48	\$ 1,537.20

PACK JOINT COUPLINGS CTS x CTS

3/4" x 1" (C44-34)	100	\$ 23.29	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 24.55	\$ 2,455.00
3/4" x 3/4" (C44-33)	200	\$ 20.05	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 21.13	\$ 4,226.00

RFP# 24-029 - High Use Item Tabulation (Basis of Not to Exceed)

1" x 1" (C44-44)	200	\$ 22.93	\$ 4,586.00	\$ 24.17	\$ 4,834.00
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" (C44-66)	50	\$ 76.73	\$ 3,836.50	\$ 80.89	\$ 4,044.50
2" x 2" (C44-77)	30	\$ 103.57	\$ 3,107.10	\$ 109.20	\$ 3,276.00
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS CTS X CTS 90 DEGREE BEND BRASS FITTING					
1" x 1" (L44-44)	30	\$ 33.27	\$ 998.10	\$ 35.08	\$ 1,052.40
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS CTS X CTS (WYE'S PART # Y44-243-Y68-337					
1" x 3/4" (Y44-243)	40	\$ 41.48	\$ 1,659.20	\$ 76.34	\$ 3,053.60
1 1/2" x 1" (Y44-264)	20	\$ 100.33	\$ 2,006.60	\$ 105.78	\$ 2,115.60
2" x 1" (Y48-274)	15	\$ 90.46	\$ 1,356.90	\$ 95.37	\$ 1,430.55
PACK JOINT COUPLINGS FIP x CTS					
3/4" x 3/4" (C14-33)	50	\$ 17.31	\$ 865.50	\$ 18.25	\$ 912.50
3/4" x 1" (C14-34)	50	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,075.00
1" x 3/4" (C14-43)	50	\$ 20.61	\$ 1,030.50	\$ 21.73	\$ 1,086.50
SLEEVES, CI, MJ w/ acc pak					
6" x 12" Long	25	\$ 155.13	\$ 3,878.25	\$ 154.95	\$ 3,873.75
8" x 12" Long	25	\$ 220.02	\$ 5,500.50	\$ 218.38	\$ 5,459.50
MEGALUGS FLANGES					
6" Megalug flange ACC Pack	50	\$ 54.14	\$ 2,707.00	\$ 149.16	\$ 7,458.00
8" Megalug flange ACC Pack	50	\$ 73.04	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 235.60	\$ 11,780.00
STAINLESS STEEL HEX BOLTS					
1/2" - 18 X 1 1/2"	150	No Bid			
1/2" - 18 x 2"	150	\$ 0.55	\$ 82.50		
1/2" - 18 x 2 1/2"	150	\$ 0.63	\$ 94.50		
1/2" - 18 x 3"	150	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50		
1/2" - 18 Nuts	150	\$ 0.30	\$ 45.00		
SECTION C SUBTOTAL		\$ 4,189.87	\$ 75,845.26	\$ 5,301.35	\$ 97,793.84

E. Full Circle Clamps:

8" x 12" 9.27-9.67 A/C	15	\$ 166.60	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 166.56	\$ 2,498.40
8" x 7 1/2" 9.27-9.67 A/C	15	\$ 104.06	\$ 1,560.90	\$ 90.93	\$ 1,363.95
8" x 15" 9.27-9.67 A/C	15	\$ 197.04	\$ 2,955.60	\$ 176.25	\$ 2,643.75
6" x 12" 7.05-7.45 A/C ROUGH	15	\$ 138.33	\$ 2,074.95	\$ 131.67	\$ 1,975.05
6" x 7 1/2" 7.05-7.45 A/C	15	\$ 86.38	\$ 1,295.70	\$ 95.29	\$ 1,429.35
6" x 15" 7.05-7.45 A/C ROUGH	15	\$ 160.23	\$ 2,403.45	\$ 164.67	\$ 2,470.05
SECTION E SUBTOTAL		\$ 852.64	\$ 12,789.60	\$ 825.37	\$ 12,380.55

F. Meter Boxes and Lids

Description					
3/4" x 3/4" Single Service Meter box to be Ford Yoke Box or approved equivalent. Body Only (No Lid) CIYM 241-233-T (angle in – straight out).	120	185.54	\$ 22,264.80	\$ 201.70	\$ 24,204.00
SECTION F SUBTOTAL		\$ 185.54	\$ 22,264.80	\$ 201.70	\$ 24,204.00

G. Gate Valves:

6" cast iron, MJ with a acc pak	6	\$ 873.56	\$ 5,241.36	\$ 827.61	\$ 4,965.66
8" cast iron, MJ with acc pak	6	\$ 1,359.71	\$ 8,158.26	\$ 1,287.39	\$ 7,724.34
SECTION G SUBTOTAL		\$ 2,233.27	\$ 13,399.62	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 12,690.00

H. Valve Boxes

Description					
Black adjustable, black iron 18 x 24	100	\$ 57.67	\$ 5,767.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
Valve box lid, 4" diameter 24 x 36	25	\$ 12.31	\$ 307.75	\$ 86.67	\$ 2,166.75
Adjustable valve box top, Part #IVBSTS 10	50	\$ 19.23	\$ 961.50	\$ 21.67	\$ 1,083.50
Adjustable valve bottom, Part #VB2612	25	\$ 26.14	\$ 653.50	\$ 29.47	\$ 736.75
SECTION H SUBTOTAL		\$ 115.35	\$ 7,689.75	\$ 202.81	\$ 10,487.00

TOTAL FOR SECTION 1

\$ 11,599.15 \$ 190,410.13 \$ 8,696.62 \$ 194,106.39

SECTION 2: WASTEWATER MATERIALS:

A Sewer Pipe:

4" SCH 40 DWV	2500	\$ 3.05	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,500.00
6" SCH 40, DWV	200	\$ 5.44	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 804.00
SECTION 2A SUBTOTAL		\$ 8.49	\$ 8,713.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 6,304.00

C. Manhole Rings and Covers:

Rings and covers 23.5" w/ logo	25	\$ 380.84	\$ 9,521.00	\$ 372.37	\$ 9,309.25
Rings and covers 32" w/ logo	15	\$ 462.56	\$ 6,938.40	\$ 452.27	\$ 6,784.05
Throat rings 23 1/2" diameter by 3" thick concrete	50	\$ 33.53	\$ 1,676.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
SECTION 2C SUBTOTAL		\$ 876.93	\$ 18,135.90	\$ 859.64	\$ 17,843.30

E. Manhole Rehab Sealants:

Pro Plug 45 Stop Leak Hydraulic Cement	50	\$ 32.39	\$ 1,619.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
SECTION 2E SUBTOTAL		\$ 32.39	\$ 1,619.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00

RFP# 24-029 - High Use Item Tabulation (Basis of Not to Exceed)

F. Fernco Adaptors with Clamps

4" clay-pvc	75	\$ 4.75	\$ 356.25	\$ 4.79	\$ 359.25
6" clay-pvc	75	\$ 10.14	\$ 760.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 768.75
SECTION 2F SUBTOTAL		\$ 14.89	\$ 1,116.75	\$ 15.04	\$ 1,128.00

H. PVC Fittings

WYE'S					
4" x 4" Sch 40 DWV	150	\$ 15.26	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 2,371.50
6" x 4" SCH 40 DWV	45	\$ 35.57	\$ 1,600.65	\$ 54.03	\$ 2,431.35
ELBOWS/BENDS 90 Degrees					
4" Sch 40 DWV	25	\$ 10.39	\$ 259.75	\$ 45.65	\$ 1,141.25
ELBOWS/BENDS 22 1/2 Degrees					
4" Sch 40 DWV	150	\$ 14.06	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 1,666.50
ELBOWS/BENDS 45 Degrees					
4" Sch 40 DWV	175	\$ 7.64	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 7.11	\$ 1,244.25
STRAIGHT COUPLINGS					
4" Sch 40 DWV Glue Joint	50	\$ 9.63	\$ 481.50	\$ 4.79	\$ 239.50
4" SDR 35 Glue Joint	100	\$ 3.02	\$ 302.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 272.00
6" Sch 40 DWV Glue Joint	100	\$ 31.53	\$ 3,153.00	\$ 19.72	\$ 1,972.00
6" SDR 35 Glue Joint	100	\$ 11.02	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 9.94	\$ 994.00
ADAPTOR, FEMALE, Clean Out, Threaded					
4" Sch 40 DWV	200	\$ 13.26	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 1,574.00
6" Sch 40 DWV	150	\$ 42.57	\$ 6,385.50	\$ 24.86	\$ 3,729.00
6" SDR 35	150	\$ 19.63	\$ 2,944.50	\$ 25.55	\$ 3,832.50
CAPS, MALE, Threaded			\$ -		\$ -
4" Sch 40 DWV	200	\$ 4.98	\$ 996.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 786.00
4" SDR 35	200	\$ 2.37	\$ 474.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 656.00
6" Sch 40 DWV	200	\$ 16.64	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 3,306.00
6" SDR 35	200	\$ 17.77	\$ 3,554.00	\$ 16.53	\$ 3,306.00
SECTION 2H SUB-TOTAL			\$ 32,967.90		\$ 29,521.85
SECTION 2 TOTAL			\$ 62,553.05		\$ 56,897.15
TOTAL FOR SECTION 1			\$ 190,410.13		\$ 194,106.39
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 252,963.18		\$ 251,003.54

Core & Main

Coburn Supply Company